
CoMPTRoLLER GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES

WASHINGroN. .C. n *5c.

I B-178398 October 29, 1973

I
Mr. Uarry D, Shargel
7625 Front Street
Cheltenham, Pennsylvania 19012

S

Dear Mr. Shargels

In your letter of September 20, 1973, to our Pneral Counsel
you request reconslderatlon of decision B-178398,.1June 7.,1973,
which affirmed the action disallowing your laiw for the pay in-
crease authorized by Executive Order 116914of Decem.ber 15, 1972,
for the "|pay period which comaenced 1 January 1973, and ended
12 January 1973."

Although ynu have submitted no additional data pertinent to
the question presented, we have reviewed both the Transportation
and Claims Division settlemecnt actiom of March 19, 1973, and decltt ison of June 7, 1973. In cases suci as yours where the adminit-
trative workweek begins on Sunday and ends on Saturday and the pay

! period involved began on December 31, 1972, and ended January 13,
1972, it was hold that the fLirst day of the first pay period on or
after January 1, 1973, was January 14, 1973. In view of the regu-

i lation and decision cited in the decision of June 7, which provided
tlit legal bases for that decisioa and since you have provided
nothing which would serve as a basis for diuresarding thoue author-

; ities we find no basis upon which our prior actions in this matterI may be reversed.

! Therefore, upon review, we find no basis pernmtting payment of
Youir claim and affirm the decision of June 7, 1973.

Sincerely yours,

Deputy Comptroller General
of the United States
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